506852847 09/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6899668

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
HARRIS GLOBAL COMMUNICATION		ONS, INC.		09/02/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	1025 W. NASA BLVD.			
City:	MELBOURNE			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32919			
Patent Number:	82	59560		
Patent Number:		59560		
	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (32 be sent to th	21)674-2734 he e-mail address first; if that		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i	21)674-2734 he e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i 32	21)674-2734 he e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 1-727-9316		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i 32 pp	21)674-2734 h e e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 1-727-9316 agel@harris.com		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i 32 pp MI	21)674-2734 he e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 1-727-9316		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i 32 pp MI 10	21)674-2734 he e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 1-727-9316 agel@harris.com TCH EVANDER		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i 32 pp MI 10 ME	21)674-2734 he e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 1-727-9316 agel@harris.com TCH EVANDER 25 W. NASA BLVD.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i 32 pp MI 10 ME	21)674-2734 he e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 1-727-9316 agel@harris.com TCH EVANDER 25 W. NASA BLVD. ELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32919		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i 32 pp MI 10 ME	21)674-2734 be e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 1-727-9316 agel@harris.com TCH EVANDER 25 W. NASA BLVD. ELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32919 RF-464		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE	DATA (32 pe sent to th provided; i 32 pp MI 10 ME	21)674-2734 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 1-727-9316 agel@harris.com TCH EVANDER 25 W. NASA BLVD. ELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32919 RF-464 MITCH EVANDER		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is by and between Harris Global Communications, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal office at 1350 Jefferson Rd., Rochester, NY 14623, ("Assignor") and L3Harris Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919, ("Assignee").

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent 8259560 entitled "Communication System Allocating Pilot Sub-Carriers and Related Methods, (the "ASSIGNED PATENT");

Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENT and all of the goodwill associated therewith and all other rights Assignor may have with respect to such ASSIGNED PATENT.

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's present right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENT, subject to existing licenses, in the United States and in all countries throughout the world and to all patents and applications which may claim priority, either directly or indirectly, to the ASSIGNED PATENT, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements of the ASSIGNED PATENT.

Assignot agrees that, upon request it will, at any time at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to the ASSIGNED PATENT in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

HARRIS GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Title: Sr. Director

Date: September 2, 2021